
2022-2023 St. John's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-9   Conf: 13-7   Home: 14-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Everett, Jayla 31-31 1010 32.6 172-417 .412 78-181 .431 74-94 .787 14 70 84 2.7 54 0 85 72 28 38 496 16.0
30 Bailey, Kadaja 32-32 1040 32.5 141-335 .421 31-85 .365 100-122 .820 29 116 145 4.5 45 0 93 63 15 34 413 12.9
01 Drake, Unique 32-1 819 25.6 106-256 .414 38-102 .373 24-32 .750 9 39 48 1.5 44 0 50 54 7 15 274 8.6
14 Archer, Jillian 32-31 802 25.1 86-169 .509 3-11 .273 55-71 .775 94 152 246 7.7 81 0 19 48 23 13 230 7.2
03 Patterson, Danielle 32-1 528 16.5 84-156 .538 19-48 .396 27-35 .771 18 68 86 2.7 32 0 17 30 18 11 214 6.7
02 Reid, Mimi 32-32 863 27.0 60-162 .370 16-52 .308 52-67 .776 9 31 40 1.3 40 0 93 72 1 22 188 5.9
20 Peeples, Rayven 32-32 930 29.1 71-122 .582 0-0 .000 24-45 .533 96 182 278 8.7 75 0 42 40 39 25 166 5.2
13 Cosgrove, Danielle 28-0 184 6.6 19-58 .328 14-50 .280 2-2 1.000 6 26 32 1.1 24 0 6 10 1 0 54 1.9
12 Owen, Skye 13-0 43 3.3 5-19 .263 0-6 .000 6-6 1.000 4 4 8 0.6 5 0 4 8 0 2 16 1.2
05 Donald, Jailah 18-0 52 2.9 7-16 .438 2-4 .500 4-6 .667 3 2 5 0.3 1 0 0 6 0 4 20 1.1
10 Brown, Jakayla 2-0 7 3.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
11 Gines , Sitota 21-0 103 4.9 5-20 .250 1-14 .071 4-6 .667 4 13 17 0.8 6 0 2 10 2 4 15 0.7
33 Burton, Katie 7-0 19 2.7 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 0.1
Total 32 6400 200.0 757-1735 .436 202-554 .365 373-488 .764 335 769 1104 34.5 410 0 412 448 134 169 2089 65.28
Opponents 6400 200.0 737-1844 .400 159-537 .296 273-387 .705 374 679 1053 32.9 517 7 367 420 102 222 1906 59.56

Team Statistics SJU OPP
SCORING 2089 1906
    Points Per Game 65.3 59.6
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 757-1735 737-1844
    Field Goal Pct .436 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 202-554 159-537
    3PT FG Pct .365 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 373-488 273-387
    FT Pct .764 .705
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 8.5
REBOUNDS 1104 1053
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 412 367
    Assists Per Game 12.9 11.5
TURNOVERS 448 420
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 169 222
    Steals Per Game 5.3 6.9
BLOCKS 134 102
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.2
ATTENDANCE 9,571 19,929
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-563 10-1,993
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-1,529

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
St. John's (NY) 494 522 572 501 2089
Opponents 415 478 504 509 1906

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 MONMOUTH W 78-39 329
11/11/22 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 73-51 526
11/16/22 TEMPLE W 66-54 247
11/19/22 STONY BROOK W 78-52 0
11/25/22 vs Memphis W 61-57 0
11/26/22 vs UTSA W 69-64 0

* 12/02/22 at Butler W 65-57 735
* 12/04/22 CREIGHTON W 66-62 394

12/08/22 IONA W 77-51 334
12/11/22 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 73-52 275

* 12/18/22 PROVIDENCE W 63-55 363
12/21/22 WAGNER W 80-51 162

* 12/31/22 at Georgetown W 68-48 323
* 01/04/23 at Seton Hall L 51-72 1,009
* 01/08/23 XAVIER W 71-52 475
* 01/11/23 UCONN L 52-82 2,910
* 01/14/23 at Villanova L 61-64 2,103
* 01/18/23 MARQUETTE W 66-61 498
* 01/21/23 at DePaul W 81-72 1,648
* 01/25/23 BUTLER W 67-65 367
* 01/31/23 SETON HALL L 58-68 512
* 02/04/23 at Creighton L 65-81 1,315
* 02/08/23 at Xavier W 73-52 484
* 02/11/23 DEPAUL W 77-61 491
* 02/15/23 VILLANOVA L 57-73 1,026
* 02/18/23 at Marquette L 38-61 2,376
* 02/21/23 at UConn W 69-64 9,324
* 02/24/23 GEORGETOWN W 61-53 662
* 02/27/23 at Providence W 53-50 612

03/04/23 vs Marquette L 47-57 0
03/16/23 vs Purdue W 66-64 817
03/18/23 vs North Carolina L 59-61 6,828

* = Conference game



2022-2023 St. John's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 7-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Everett, Jayla 19-19 617 32.5 110-258 .426 47-108 .435 41-55 .745 8 47 55 2.9 33 0 47 48 17 21 308 16.2
30 Bailey, Kadaja 20-20 648 32.4 84-207 .406 18-48 .375 75-92 .815 17 80 97 4.9 27 0 56 34 9 22 261 13.1
01 Drake, Unique 20-1 514 25.7 70-170 .412 22-67 .328 10-14 .714 4 22 26 1.3 26 0 31 27 6 9 172 8.6
03 Patterson, Danielle 20-1 371 18.6 57-104 .548 10-31 .323 19-24 .792 13 39 52 2.6 19 0 6 24 15 5 143 7.2
14 Archer, Jillian 20-19 485 24.3 55-102 .539 2-7 .286 24-31 .774 52 94 146 7.3 49 0 10 24 14 3 136 6.8
02 Reid, Mimi 20-20 529 26.5 29-101 .287 9-35 .257 30-39 .769 4 11 15 0.8 23 0 54 43 1 9 97 4.9
20 Peeples, Rayven 20-20 603 30.2 42-75 .560 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 60 116 176 8.8 54 0 26 22 26 11 92 4.6
13 Cosgrove, Danielle 17-0 96 5.6 9-27 .333 7-24 .292 0-0 .000 2 14 16 0.9 13 0 1 6 0 0 25 1.5
05 Donald, Jailah 11-0 31 2.8 4-9 .444 1-2 .500 2-3 .667 0 2 2 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 2 11 1.0
12 Owen, Skye 8-0 18 2.3 1-11 .091 0-4 .000 5-5 1.000 3 1 4 0.5 1 0 2 5 0 1 7 0.9
11 Gines , Sitota 14-0 83 5.9 3-15 .200 1-12 .083 3-4 .750 0 9 9 0.6 6 0 2 9 2 4 10 0.7
33 Burton, Katie 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 464-1079 .430 117-338 .346 217-280 .775 192 473 665 33.3 251 0 235 266 90 87 1262 63.10
Opponents 4000 200.0 491-1178 .417 102-327 .312 169-239 .707 237 441 678 33.9 305 4 257 229 72 135 1253 62.65

Team Statistics SJU OPP
SCORING 1262 1253
    Points Per Game 63.1 62.7
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 464-1079 491-1178
    Field Goal Pct .430 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-338 102-327
    3PT FG Pct .346 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 217-280 169-239
    FT Pct .775 .707
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 8.5
REBOUNDS 665 678
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 33.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 235 257
    Assists Per Game 11.8 12.9
TURNOVERS 266 229
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 87 135
    Steals Per Game 4.4 6.8
BLOCKS 90 72
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 3.6
ATTENDANCE 7,698 19,929
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-770 10-1,993
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
St. John's (NY) 292 326 331 313 1262
Opponents 275 301 332 345 1253

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 at  Butler W 65-57 735
12/04/22 CREIGHTON W 66-62 394
12/18/22 PROVIDENCE W 63-55 363
12/31/22 at  Georgetown W 68-48 323
01/04/23 at  Seton Hall L 51-72 1009
01/08/23 XAVIER W 71-52 475
01/11/23 UCONN L 52-82 2910
01/14/23 at  Villanova L 61-64 2103
01/18/23 MARQUETTE W 66-61 498
01/21/23 at  DePaul W 81-72 1648
01/25/23 BUTLER W 67-65 367
01/31/23 SETON HALL L 58-68 512
02/04/23 at  Creighton L 65-81 1315
02/08/23 at  Xavier W 73-52 484
02/11/23 DEPAUL W 77-61 491
02/15/23 VILLANOVA L 57-73 1026
02/18/23 at  Marquette L 38-61 2376
02/21/23 at  UConn W 69-64 9324
02/24/23 GEORGETOWN W 61-53 662
02/27/23 at  Providence W 53-50 612


